Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION
éa PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

ey Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
—— Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE - May 18, 2023

Forwarded the memorandum dated May 9, 2023 of CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan together
with the reports conducted pertaining on the request for issuance of Survey Authority of Lot No. 603-
A, CSD 4A-00201-D applied by Mr. Henry b. Contreras, situated at Brgy. Rio Tuba, Bataraza,
Palawan in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for segragation was identified as Lot No 603-A, CSD 4A-00201-D
with an aggregate area of 642 Square Meters.

b. That the subject Lot was verified falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per
Land Classification Map No.884, Project No. 12-A, Block |l certified on April 31, 1931.

c. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
Description (V-37) . Subject for actual ground survey to ascertained the relative position
of the area.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommend the issuance of survey authority in favor of Henry B.
Contreras.

“For and in the absence of the
PENR Officer”

~

ONIE B. GA
MO IV/Chief TSD
Officer-in-Charge

DENR-FALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

Copy RELEASED

i o AP - ~
ggl‘;rence No. 2023-4319 Dateﬁ,_g_MAy_ QHBC N.IEH?“ 5

CENRO Brooke’s Point
Surveys



- Republic of the Philippines
&a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
™= MIMAROPA REGION
wsmm® " PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
"  Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that LOT 603-A, CSD 4A-00201-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block
Il certified on April 30, 1931.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 18 " day May 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the

Regional Office.
“For and in the absence of the
PENR Officer”
DMOQO IV/Chief TSD
Officer-in-Charge

Note: _PAl _/-\\NAN(.
Ref d was based on the rectified LC DENR-EAE-ORDS
pli)zgzdoeanuseprgzscte:s;y g:le Rzgiegxtllale()ﬂicemap PEN RO RE
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R0 23=
e LTS

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 3519
FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
HENRY CONTRERAS

Located at Brgy. Rio Tuba
Mun of Bataraza
Province of Palawan
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Republic r 7 *he Philippines

Departmen.. of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM

FOR " The Provincial Environment and a
Natural Resources Officer DE EN,ZNF;%%F; os
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City PAL il D

REQCIVE

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE ~ :  May9,2023

[ am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority with the subject portion of Lot No. 603-A, Csd 4A-00201-D identical to portions of
Lot No. 3519, PLS-13 and Lot No. 603, PLS-13 containing an area of 642 square meters located
at Bgy. Rio Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Zone under Land Classification
Map No. 884, Project 12-A, Block II duly certified by then Bureau of Forestry on April
30, 1931,

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to subdivide the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to

the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached

are geo-tagged photographs and sketch submitted with the report.
LEQNARD T/FALUY

M. Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I Brooke’s Pomt Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Fmail/Gmail: cenrobrookespomntiddenr.gov.ph



Rep ‘c of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

May 9, 2023 .

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY

AUTHORITY FILED BY HENRY B. CONTRERAS TO
SEGRAGATE PORTION OF LOT NO. 603-A, CSD 4A-00201-D
IDENTICAL TO PORTIONS OF LOT NO. 3519, PLS-13 AND
LOT NO. 603, PLS-13 LOCATED AT BGY. RIO TUBA,
BATARAZA, PALAWAN

Respectfully submitted herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by HENRY B. CONTRERAS to segregate portion of Lot No. 603-A, Csd 4A-
00201-D identical to portions of Lot No. 3519, PLS-13 and Lot No. 603, PLS-13 and
confirmation of its Land Classification Status.

Submitted are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated January 10, 2023;

Barangay Certification;

Photocopy of valid ID;

Affidavit of Jairus O. Estomata and Arnold Dalimucon dated January 10, 2023 ;
Land Classification Certification (Annex H) and sketch map on BL Form V-37;
Annex D and E: Investigation report with categorical recommendation and
geotagged pictures and Transmittal of Report;

7. Copy of Subdivision Plan of Lot No. 603, PLS-13.

AR WD -

It is requested that the same be evaluated and transmitted to the Regional Office for
confirmation of Land Classification Status and issuance of clearance to issue Survey

Authority pursuant to the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and LMB Technical Bulletin No. 2020-
01.

For his information, record and forward action.

£77 DENR-CENRD

=L OROTKCS POINT /\\»
— LEDNA CALUYA

| kLA DE
Doc Ref No. 2023-0066 / RPS DATE: MAY 1 0 2023

BY.: ;t
11700 T AU
M Rodriguez St. F«M - Y - Palawan 5305

Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph




LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORBER

Name of Requesting Party: Henry B. Cemtreisas
Address: Baramgay Rie Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan

' OFFICE OF THE CENR&.
Date: _January 10, 2023 BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN

IECE! TW"

The Community Environment and

k L‘"’\N .’v.
Natural Resources Officer DATE. 35

% CN ; D207 /ng
‘,. BY . 7-1

Sir: | s /

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

Lot No: 3519 (psrt) Pls 13

Identical Lot No: 6Q3-A , C8d 44 -Q0201-D (part)
Portion of Lot No: _ 603,pls 13

Arca: 642 sqm. o
Location: _Brgy. Bie Tim, Betaraza, Palawam

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Brooke’s Point, Palawan

IR ,‘ij”‘ i

Very ily yours,

~He Bl Centreras
(Pl inted nathe over signature)
Contact No:

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

I. L3 pdated Tax Declaration duly certified by city/municipal assessor (if applicable)
27T.RA and RTC/MTC court clearances (if applicable)

3. Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of lot)

4. Any government-issued identification card(Valid 1D: Barangay, Voters, TIN)

5. Swom Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (residents of barangay where the land is located)
6. Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)

7 Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)

8. Special Power of Attomey (for representatives)

9. A & D Centilication for alfirmation/confirmation of SMIYARDTS

10. Technical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map

L1, Investigation report and geotagged photos

12. Memo Transmittal of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations




Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
« Municipality of Bataraza

BARANGAY RIO TUBA

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MR. HENRY B. CONTRERAS, of legal age,
married, Filipino, a bonafide resident of this Barangay is the actual
occupant/claimant of a parcel of land containing an area of more or less 642
square meters situated at Sitio Macadam, Rio Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

This certification is being issued upon the request of MR. HENRY B.
CONTRERAS, for whatever legal purpose this may serve him best.

This 12" day of December, 2022.

NELSON D,ACOR
Punong Barangay

Paid under O.RNo. :2932316
Amount Paid : PHP 20.00

/frdb22
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CERTIFICATION

The person whose nome and signature oppear on this card is
a beneficiary of the Nationsl Health Insurance Program.
He/She, including his/her qualified dependents, cre esfitled
1o the benefits and privileges of the Progrom by virue of
Republic Act No, 7875, as amended.

>
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Repuwlic ef tue Pailigpines )
Proviace of By wan s 8.8, .
Munic ipality ef _Prockes Point )

A 2E LDAVIT

T&Rt I' e 3
Filipine and "BTARG: Y

' x %hrgg
Mlawan, after ngving neexn duly swera to law, de m\rehy pose anﬂ
Say;

Dot 1 am old xesident of above-mentioned legality and very
familiar wita Lot Ne. 351 rt)pis 1 lecated at Rio Tuba
By aa ares of 042 T

Tha t above-noted lot is feaui‘u.u.,x. exclu;imlx and mtnu.ully
eccup jed, pessessed and develeped by & ince

5QQQ to da te and .eve made censidera prevemexnt cmut.h.g

That 1 am executing tais aifidavis to testify and suppert tae
lawful claik and eccupatien of sa id
ever tae awject lot aud it is free Irem NS o d eonll :
mat 1fully usdesstand ail tue contents neceof after it was
read and expla imed teo tue dimlect kanowa to me and it is my veluntary
act and deed.

IN WiTNESS HEKEQ’, I nereunte afiix my 8igna ture tais 19tq
day of Janmary 2022 at Brookes Point , Palawan.

0. Estomta

SUBSCRIBED AND SwiiN te before me 01 ce Ye -
witten. Affiant exnidited to me oisfudE DL No. D‘l'?dﬂl'boos%?‘
issuwed gt Broekes zgilnt, Palawan on not a




‘ Pr.:vme :.t B owan ) . B.8,
Munic ipal ity e, Brookes Poiat )

BF_1 DAV IT

Tuat I, ATrnold Ielimucon , of legal age, married
Pilipime and a resident ef Berumgsy Kic Tuba ’ "
Palawan, sfter davieg veen duly swexa Co law, de Lerebhy pose and
8ay; '

Lat 1 am old xesident of above-mentioned leesl ity and very
familiar wita Lot Ne. 3519 g%rtgrls 13 , lecated 3t Brgy. Eio
Tube , BataraZs , Palawam, con & o area of  642™ Uy

faa t above-moted lot is fue-cl‘nllx, exclus ive and eentimueusly
occughd. pesseansed and develeped by Henry B, Contremas __ since

200 to da te and .eve made comsiderable luprevemests cons isting
ol 111d ings de of concrete materials oy
Toat 1 am executing tais alfidavit to t&liuy and suppert tae ‘

lawful claii and eccupa tien eof sa i Con trexs
ever toe auwject lot aad it is fxee s 4 G0

ma.t I fully uadwastand ail the contcats neceef after it was
read and explaimed te tue dialect kaowa to me and it is wmy veluntary
act and deed.

IN WATNESS AEKEQ'y 1 nereunto afiix my signature tais 10 ta
day of __ Laamxy €0¢3 at Broekes Point __» Palawan,

SUBSCR1BED AND SwiN to before me om tne \date and place above-
written. Affjant exnibited to we nisgwsc DL Ne., D!1-19-011352
isswed at Broekes peint, Palawan en _not applILaGIE




Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brooke's Point, Palawan

: Repu*'~ of the Philippines
_ Depa ..ient of Environment and Natural Resourcu.s
—
4

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office the track of
land in Barangay Rio Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan, containing an
area of 642 Square Meters is identified as portion of Lot No. 3519, PLS-13, identical to Lot
No. 603-A, CSD 4A-002001-D, portion of Lot No. 603, PLS-13 and portion of Lot No.
4722, CAD 795-D Bataraza Cadastre as applied for by Henry B. Contreras was verified
within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block 11,
duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Issued this 3" day of April 2023 issued at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

Forester I/ GIS Focal Person

Approved by:

M Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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sepublic of the Pail ippines
Départment of Environment and N tural Reseources
MIMARORA REGION
CQMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND M TURA L RESOIRGES OFFICE
Broeokes Point, Balawan

MEMCRA NDUM
FOR : Tae Community Environment and
Mo tural Resources Officer
FROM : Iend Managexent Inspector
SUBJECT ¢ INVESTIGA : '
S AT OF e
I\ TE : Febrwary 27, 2023

I am submitting tais report in compliance wita yow imstruc-’
tion to comduct investige tiom fixr Survey Autnor ity request of Henry B.
Contreras covered by Document Ref. Ne, 2023-0066,

SUBJECT LOT

e subject aree identified as pertien ef Lot 3519,Pls 13, .
identical to Let 603-A, G8d 4A-002001-D, portion ef Let 603,Pls 13 gnd
portion of Let 4722, Cad 795-D, situated at Barangay Rie Tube, Bataraza,
Palawan, containing an area of 642 square meters more or less depends
upen the result of a precise survey,

CIAIMNT
Cla imant ef the suwbject area is Heury B, Contreras, married,
mele, 59 yrs, old, Filipino and a resident of Barangay Rie Tuba, Be4a-

razs, Paplawan,
ER OCEBDINGS AND ACTIVITIES UNDER T\ KEN

Upon receipt of yowr instruction, I comducted tne 82 id inves-
tiga tion and the following were underXtaken.

1., ™at during toue course of my ocular investigetion on the
premises, it was found out, verifiedx and ascerte ined that gbove-named
requestee mas found on actual residence, eccupation and pessession )
geacefully and exclus ively and constructed tareef two buildings were his

amily res ides,

2., That the two witnessess affirmed and confirmed taat indeed
requestee is actually thne lawful claimant, eccupant and possesser of the
subject area peaceeully aud exclusively. "

P IND: ND EECOMMNEI) TIONS

After the conduct of the jnvestiga tion, I found out the folle-
wing.
1. That above-noted subject area is a pertion ef Let 3519,

Pls 13, idemtical té pertion of Lot 603, Cad 4A-002001-D and alse
portieons ef ILet 603,Pls 13 and Let 4722, Cad 735-D.

2, That above-moted subject area is adjacent teo the West by
Macadam Read privately ewner by Rio Tuba Nickel Miking Cerporation
RTNMC and differeant portions were alse eccupied by different persous
wihe had their residential houses taercof,

3. Taat the subject erea was found withain the )1l iemable and
Disposable Zone under Project Ne. 12-k, Bleock II, IC. Map 884, duly
certified by then Bureau of Ferests Development on April 30, *931,

4, Tat above-noted let is eutdide civil er military reserva--
tiom and its not cevered by any pending land registration preceedings ds
supperted by a letter of the Ghief, Originmal R®gistration Divisien ef
Iand Regis tra tion A utherity,

5. That the swject area is free from claims and conflicts,
That it is respecifully recommended 3hat the Survey ) uthor ity

request of Henry B. Centreras be forwarded to the Regional Office for

the confirmation of land Clas:ificatien status and approwl. Attached
are Geotagged phnotos takem on tae site,

v

BY DV A
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Geotagged photos taken on the subject ares snder Swurvey
Buthor ity request of Mr, Henry B. Contreras at Brgy. Rio Tube

g v 4V A5 LEEDECTLULLY TeCcommended - ’
request of Henry B. Centreras be for\\ardeg to Lt Saa Syrvey ) g 4

» the Regional Office £
the confirmation of land Clas: if ica ti . : ieor
sre Geotagged puotos ies tae sﬁgl} #fatus and approwal. xtiachned




| Dear Diree ey Talabis,

) ’““'UBMKI\ NG -PILWINAS
PANG,  “WARAN NG KATARUNGAN
LAN ' AAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
‘ast Avenue, cor, NIA Road

Quezon City
\
July 13, 2021

ATTY. EMELYNE v, TALABIS. CESE Eﬂ‘m@[
Ac ying (")irm:lm " ‘D'E'C' v 0 7‘ 202' ‘
Land Management Buterau ?‘ I An
| 880 Fstuar Building. Quezon Ave, WS T T
B(‘"ONJ(W P(J"QSQV\OV\_ Quezon City T TTY SRS S

This is in connection with yout leter dated April 14, 2021 in relation to your previous letter

aared July 20, 2020 both addressed 1o HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Administrator, this Authonty,

WHICHh was the subject of his |19, Indotsement dated June 23, 2021 1o the undersigned. reqguesting
intormation as 16 which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palowan as enurmerated

N your letter doted July 20, 2020, were covered by Codasiral Court Proceedings and the current

status of said cadostral proceedings. please be infarmed of the {ollowing. to wit;

e AT i A i s 1 = . b
!
Survey Project I tocation [ Stotug 1
LT O 77T i 1 R -
WELSY T T T ook diRecay  ~ T
%y P%?'% “B.L Cose 2y coveretity Cod. Case o MAt
i i 4. LRC Cad: Record NO, N-1 45 ;
! ' B.L. Cose 3is covered by Cad. Cuse No N
5,_‘_?,_,,___ | . e e RE G000, RO 0N 9. N 13 {'
LU Fises 40y, Brooke’s Foini, Palwon T Lo Codoshat Record | | s
L RSIST e L BUNGNG A ONOG, Bros nhboeman . INOG 9lRecord i
pofailiy ] Bouke’s rui e L NO L O RO O e
L2 MSE BT Tholorare palwan T o Codasal Recor ; f
Lk rao L Salobag, Polowon T et NO COOIOSIO] RO O1LS i
s T LIGY - Bataroga, Polwon T s NQ C QTGS KO CORT
R T Mo CodoatRegom T T ’
my b D | balabas Pubic fond SeBrivae: T | No Cadosrol Recorg RN Wy
SN CAD VD L Botgrra Conaspe: . _| NoCadayol Recora o g—
15 CAD Jya D Brooke s Pomt Cadasie (row ine “ting Sohono | No Cadastel Recorg "~ 1
~LLspoietny z

I case o Certfication of Status of apareel of land covered by thase Survey Projects with
No Cadastral Record is needed, this Authonuty must be furnished with cerlifieds te

For her honor's information and guidance. Thank you,

very respaciiully yours,
FORTHE ADMINISTR ATOR:

Copy turrwshed

Hon. Renoto D. Bermejo
Administrator, This Authority

TTEMY
I SNy Y

matT AT 18 respectiully recommended Yhat the s\mveynut'hority
request of Henry B. Centreras be forwarded to the Regional Office for
the cenfirmation ef land Clas: if ica tien status and roval, Axttached
are Geolagged photos takem on tae site, ™ .
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